TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

MERGER NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Simco Company, Inc.		05/01/1991	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA
The Simco Company, Inc.		05/01/1991	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ransburg Corporation
Street Address:	One North Capitol Avenue
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46254
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1281965 NEUTRO-STAT
Registration Number:	0855467 NEUTRO-VAC
Registration Number:	0861309 CHARGEMASTER
Registration Number:	0845810 AEROSTAT
Registration Number:	1257257 SIMCO A RANSBURG COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900001892

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-616-5600 Phone:

Email: trademark@leydig.com Correspondent Name: Leydig Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6780

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 303600

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0370

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn A. Sullivan
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Simco merger#page1.tif	
source=Simco merger#page2.tif	
source=Simco merger#page3.tif	
source=Simco merger#page4.tif	
source=Simco merger#page5.tif	
source=Simco merger#page6.tif	
source=Simco merger#page7.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0371

Microffim Number_	91241468	Filed v	with the Department of State	
	ARTICLES OF MER	GER-DOMESTIC BUSII DECE:16-1926 (For say	Secretary of the Com	monwealth 2
I. The name of the	e corporation surviving the		dicise of merger or consolidation	etion), the undersigned
The surviving	replete one of the following): p corporation is a domestic lith or (b) commercial recisi	business corporation and the ered office provider and the less to conform to the record	COUNTY of very a le Mue Pu	registered office in this spartment is hereby
For a corporation of corporation is local	Registered Cities Provider ppresented by a commercial re- led for versue and official public	platered office provider, the countries purposes.	rily in (b) shall be clearned the	County County county in which the
A The sunder	lg corporation is a qualified drama of its current (a) moist	foreign business corporator ared office in this Common ment is hereby authorized to Phi Linde Lphia	realth or (b) commercial reports the following additional states of the second states of the second	glatered office provider reas to conform to the
		d Coreign business corpora	had be desired the county in with	
		der the laws of such domic	Tary jurisdiction let:	
	ation which is a pasty to the	d office of each other domes plan of merger are as follo		
(ra 1424	-2/21/201			

								が						i Property Property							4					in .		
ř) OSC8	:15-1	926	Rev	RO1.9			:														9	: 12	?4	14	69	
	14 1, 1	, (C) Ng				•		: 	1			<i>Y</i> .					8	,				
No.		_	•		of m			7									ol 1	Aerg	er in	the	Der	: Partn	nent	al s	inte.			
		X The	.The	plan	of m	erge	r shi	M be	effec	ctive	on_			kıy	1.	19	91	···		•	:				11.			
1		. Na	me a	1 CO T	ponst	ion ::					inan	ner :	ol ex	iopti	on !		s ii U					85	folio	ws:				
					Con						378		tei						. 4									
		H 100 G	ne pe	en in	acc.	ander	106	ulth t	by th	n co le fo ws c	orpor reigr	ation	n is sine: iscic	B pc. M co	rty t OCCC occl	o th	n (o	rger reec). T	he p	olen Ion	was Hgn	auti busi	nort nes	ed, a	edopi pora	led or tions)	part
	7.	(Ch	ock,		app	ropil	ر منط ا	ОПф		ane	äl t	10 k		hg):					 دران		7			e∓ de,		20		
				ant i	of ma 0 15	Pac	<u></u>	190	1 (rei	ating) to (ornie	sion	ol c		n p	Ovisi	ons	from	Me	d pt	one)	ंद्रि	buo	dsion	s of	the pl	an o
		100	1000		It to 1	-	-	-		-							~-	~ .			W.	ng c	огра	760	an au	i in a	ffect Part his No ack	· •
		Num	ber i	nd I	i vi		3 √9 3√8 10√8	-	17 mg					City					-								7.3	
		N	EST	MON	(Y (Y Y)	HERI	EOF	•	h un	dora	gnec	oo t	rpor		1				¥.						Ζρ		by a	
		horte					- _1	HE	_ da	y of		Hay	<u> </u>		173	相		4	W.							jnea	oy .	ouy
				THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO				養事意見	·		i i				***		S	(C				Corr		ion)		<u></u>		
			· ·	1					1		;	Ŧ					v	CC	Pr	. <u> </u>			ure)	At	**	r M.	Wr	igh
				Sold Control			-	٠				•.			*		H			, le	: (ş.					No.	
			e gi		;	·.					•			BY:_	*		(j	C	- 6	7/	of i	Corp		on)	1		**	
	45.	41										:	í.		1		-			-	101			1.7				

からな いち 大変な

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

This AGREEMENT OF MERGER, dated this 1st day of May, 1991, entered into between THE SINCO COMPANY, INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation ("Merging Corporation"), and RAMSBURG CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation ("Surviving Corporation"). Merging Corporation and Surviving Corporation are the constituent corporations in this Agreement.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the constituent corporations desire to merge into a single corporation, as hereinafter specified; and

WHEREAS, said Surviving Corporation had its certificate of incorporation filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Indiana, January 2, 1948, and has an authorized capital stock consisting of twenty million (20,000,000) shares of common stock, fifteen (\$.15) cents par value, of which capital stock, twenty million (20,000,000) shares of such common stock are now issued and outstanding and such shares shall remain issued and outstanding; and

WHEREAS, said Merging Corporation had its certificate of incorporation filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Pennsylvania on June 25, 1962, and has an authorized capital stock consisting of two thousand (2,000) shares of the par value of one hundred (\$100.00) dollars each, all of one class, amounting to the aggregate to two hundred thousand (\$200,000.00) dollars of which capital stock one thousand three hundred fifty (1,350) shares are now issued and outstanding; and

WHEREAS, the registered office of said Surviving Corporation in the State of Pennsylvania is located at 1635 Market Street in the City of Philadelphia and the name of its registered agent at such address is C T Corporation System, and the registered office of Merging Corporation in the State of Pennsylvania is located at 1635 Market Street , in the City of Philadelphia, and the name of its registered agent at such address is C T Corporation System.

whereas, the registered office of said Surviving Corporation in the State of Indiana is located at One North Capitol Avenue in the City of Indianapolis, and the name of its registered agent at such address is C T Corporation System, and the registered office of Merging Corporation in the State of Indiana is located at One North Capitol Avenue, in the City of Indianapolis, and the name of its registered agent at such address is C T Corporation System.

MOW, THEREFORE, the parties to this Agreement, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and provisions hereinafter contained do hereby prescribe the terms and conditions of said merger and mode of carrying the same into effect as follows:

FIRST: Surviving Corporation hereby merges into itself Merging Corporation, and said Merging Corporation shall be and hereby is merged into Surviving Corporation, which shall be the surviving corporation.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of Ransburg Corporation as in effect on the date of the merger provided for in this Agreement, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation surviving this merger.

TEIRD: The manner of converting the outstanding shares of capital stock of each of the constituent corporations into the shares or other securities of the surviving corporation shall be as follows:

- (a) Ransburg Corporation, an Indiana Corporation, owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of Merging Corporation.
- (b) Each share of common stock of the Merging Corporation which shall be outstanding on the effective date of this merger, shall be canceled and no longer outstanding.
- (c) The shares of the Surviving Corporation outstanding on the effective date of this merger shall not be changed

REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0375

or converted as a result of this merger, but shall remain outstanding as shares of the Surviving Corporation.

FOURTH: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

- (a) The By-Laws of the Surviving Corporation as they shall exist on the effective date of this merger shall be and remain the By-Laws of the Surviving Corporation until the same shall be altered, amended or repealed as therein provided.
- (b) The directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation shall continue in office until the next annual meeting of stockholders and until their successors shall have been elected and qualified.
- (c) This merger shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Indiana and Pennsylvania. However, for all accounting purposes, the effective date of the merger shall be as of the close of business on May 1, 1991.
- (d) Upon the merger becoming effective, all the property, rights, privileges, franchises, trademarks, licenses, registrations and other assets of every kind and description of the Merging Corporation shall be transferred to, vested in and devolve upon the patents, Surviving Corporation without further act or deed and all property, rights, and every other interest of the Surviving Corporation and the Merging Corporation shall be as effectively the property of the Surviving Corporation as they were of the Surviving Corporation and the Merging Corporation, respectively. The Merging Corporation hereby agrees from time to time, as and when requested by the Surviving Corporation or by its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all such deeds and instruments and to take or cause to be taken such further or other action as the Surviving Corporation may deem necessary or desirable in order to vest in and confirm to the Surviving Corporation title to and possession of any property of the Herging Corporation acquired or to be acquired by reason of or as a result of the merger herein provided for and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes hereof and the proper officers and directors of the Merging Corporation and the proper officers and directors of the Surviving Corporation are fully authorized in the name of the merged corporation or otherwise to take any and all such action.

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this agreement may be terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of any constituent corporation at any time

prior to the date of filing the merger with the Secretary of State. This agreement may be amended by the Board of Directors of the constituent corporations at any time prior to the date of filing the agreement with the Secretary of State, provided that an amendment made subsequent to the adoption of the agreement by the stockholders of any constituent corporation shall not (1) alter or change the amount or kind of shares, securities, cash, property and/or rights to be received in exchange for or on conversion of all or any of the shares of any class or series thereof of such constituent corporation, (2) alter or change any term of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation to be effected by the merger, or (3) alter or change any of the terms and conditions of the agreement, if such alteration or change would adversely affect the holders of any class or series thereof of such constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this agreement, pursuant to the approval and authority duly given by resolutions adopted by their respective Boards of Directors and that fact having been certified on said Agreement of Merger by the Secretary of each corporate party thereto, have caused these presents to be executed by the Vice President and attested by the Secretary or Assistant Secretary of each party hereto as the respective act, deed and agreement of each of said corporations on this 1st day of May, 1991.

By:

Secretary

Secretary

By:

Secretary

Secretary

By:

Secretary

By:

Secretary

S

REEL: 002715 FRAME: 037

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DECEMBER 29, 1998

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

RANSBURG CORPORATION

 $I.\ Kim\ Pizzingrilli.\ Acting\ Secretary\ of\ the\ Commonwealth\ of$ Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Merger

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

ACTING Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 09/15/2003